[image: I:\HR & Civil Service Seal Small.png]PAULA J. KELLERMAN
ACTING DIRECTOR
EDWARD C. GAINEY MAYOR



CITY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES & CIVIL SERVICE
CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

[Type here]

[bookmark: _GoBack]November 18, 2022


President and 
Members of City Council
Fifth Floor
City-County Building
Pittsburgh, PA   15219

Dear Council Members:

Please find enclosed for your consideration a Resolution amending Resolution 118 of 2022, which authorized the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Human Resources and Civil Service to enter into an amended Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contract(s) with Ceridian, Human Capital Management, Inc., by increasing the not to exceed amount by $1,127,000.00.

We are requesting an amendment to extend this contract and combine the benefits module and payroll module into one account.

The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Human Resources and Civil Service, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contracts in a form approved by the City Solicitor in order to provide compensation in a total not-to-exceed amount of Three Million five Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Seven Dollars ($3,568,107). 

Sincerely, 


Paula J. Kellerman
Acting Director, Human Resources & Civil Service
and EEO/Diversity & Inclusion Officer

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, FOURTH FLOOR | 412-255-2717
	
	
	



image1.png




